RESOLUTION NO. L977 - 266

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHOR!IY AND FIXING THE RATE.
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES 1IN

- RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES

AND ESTABLISHING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER

CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Payroll

No,

Section 1., That the following appointments, changes in rate,
grade and classification and the establishing of positions be and the
same are hereby approved:

Name Classification Rate

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS

OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Community Responsive Transit Department:

(the following employees) C.R.T. Operator $5.125 Hr.

5-040
5-041
5-042
5-043
5-044
5-045
5-046
5-047
5-048
5=-049

Valeria Greathouse
Loretta Maxine Ferguson
Paula Verena Johnson
Diana Rae Flack

Darnella Vonceil Haislah
Herman Phillips

Roberta Bryant

Russell Glen Harris
Donald Edward Walker
Ruth Elaine Wiegand

Maintenance Department (Equipment):

(the following employees) Equipment Serviceman 448
3-925 Scott Gaines Bunnell $6.485
4-937 John Ignatius Strobl $6.835
4-938 Darrell Williams $6.835
9-938 Derele Allan Coles $6.835
21-720 William Michael Henderson $6.835

'21-721 Cedric Wesley Johmson $6.835

Maintenance Department (Power):

20-369

Larry Paul Caskey Laborer 361 $6.57S

Maintenance Department (Plant):

25-059

Samuel Smith Janitor 141 $5.755

Hr.
Hr.
Hr.
Hr.
Hr.
Hr .

Hr,

Hr.

Effective
Date

08-07-77
08-07-77
08-07-77
08-07-77
08-07-77
08~14-77
08-14-77
08-17-77
08-17-77
08-17-77

07-18-77
08-05-77
08-08-77
08-09-77
08-15-77
08-15-77

08-01-77

08-08-77
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No. Name Classification

" PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:

40-237 Patricia Ann Smith  Clerk Typist 'B' 107

. Page 2 of 3

Pages

Rate

Bi~
$319.50 k.

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CILASSIFICATION

LEGAL DIVISION:

Claims Department:

40-119 Michelle Sue Herman TO:
FROM:

40-195 Devon Ransom TO:

FROM:

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT:

40-203 Bernadette Ann Balombin
TO:
FROM:

' if40~24O Marlene Scott TO:

FROM:
OPERATIONS DIVISION:

Clerk Typist 203
Clerk Typist 103

Claims Investi-
gator 503
Claims Investi-
gator 403

Stenographer 208
Clerk Typist 'B'
107

Stenographer 208
Clerk Typist 103

Maintenance Department (Equipment):

1-926 Timothy Dean RBRier TO:
FROM:

7-919 Bruce Kenneth Bassani
TO:
FROM:

Equip. Service-
man 448 _
Vehicle Service-
man 370

Equip. Repair-
man Leader 559
Equip. Service-
man 448

21-124  Lawrence Raymond Witherspoon

TO:
FROM:

Equip. Bodyman

541
Equip Service-
man 448

Bi~
$456.50 Wk.
$411,00 "

Bi-
$609.00 Wk,

$594.50 "

_ Bi-
$466.50 Wk,
$319.50 "

Bi-
$466.,40 Wk,
$378.50 "

§7.025 Hr.

$6.95 Hr.

$7.885 Hr.
$7.145 Hr,

§7.765 Hr.
$7.025 Hr.

Effective
Date

08-08-77

08-21-77

08-21-77

08-21-77

08-21-77

08~08-77

08-21-77

08-21-77
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OPERATIONS DIVISION (con't):

Maintenance Department (Power):

20-909 Michael J. Stralnik TO: Spec. Equip. Oper.
Mechanic 566 $§7.885 Hr. 08-21-77
FROM: Laborer 361 $6.95 Hr.

20-915 Rebert William Surace
TO: Spec. Equip. Oper.

Mechanic 566 §7.885 Hr., 08-21-77
FROM: Track Maintenance
Man 475 $7.27 Hr.
PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT:
40-144  Karen Donna Cunningham Bi-

TO: Clerk Typist 203. $456.50 Wk, 08-21-77
FROM: Clerk Typist 103 $411.00 "

MARKETING DIVISION:

Advertising and Public Relations Department:

40-098 Melinda Gumore TO: Timetable Bi-
Maker 262 $460.50 Wk, 08-21-77
FROM: Clerk Typist
103 $421.50 "

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

OPERATTIONS DIVISION:

Maintenance Department (Equipment):

9-%32  Llester F. Austin TO: Equipment Re-
pairman 447 $7.27 Hr. 08-14-77
FROM: Equip. Service-
man 448 $7.145 Hr.
Number of Effective
Positions Classisfication Grade Date

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS

PERSOUNET, DEVELOPMENT AND TRAINING:

Vehicle Maintenance Instructor 654 09-04-77

ADGPTED  Septenber 6 , 1977 WW (K%é z

JC;7V1ce Pr 31dent

s Mo (O

Se ;‘%tary ~Treasurer




OATH OF OFFICE
of
POLICE
of the
-GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

I, Edward Coleman, do hereby solemnly swearnr (or affirm) that
I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitu-~
tion and laws of the State of Ohio, and that I will honestly, faithfully
and impartially perform the duties of the office of Police Officer of

the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Edward Coleman

SWORN TQ and subscribed before me this day of

, 1977.

Notary Public



